

No. 23-175

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

CITY OF GRANTS PASS, OREGON,

Petitioner,

v.

GLORIA JOHNSON AND JOHN LOGAN,
ON BEHALF OF THEMSELVES AND ALL
OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED,

Respondents.

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

**BRIEF FOR AMICUS CURIAE
ADVOCATES FOR EMPOWERMENT CA
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

HUNTER PYLE
Counsel of Record
hunter@hunterpylelaw.com
JOHN J. DARIN
jdarin@hunterpylelaw.com
HUNTER PYLE LAW
505 14th Street, Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94612
(510) 444-4400

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	5
I. <i>Johnson</i> was rightly decided	5
A. The holding in <i>Johnson</i> is narrow and limited	8
II. <i>Johnson</i> did not cause the homelessness epidemic and overturning it would make matters significantly worse	9
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Johnson v. City of Grants Pass</i> , 72 F.4th 868 (9th Cir. 2023)	2-11
<i>Robinson v. California</i> , 370 U.S. 660 (1962)	5, 6
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Grants Pass Municipal Code Section 5.61.010	5
Grants Pass Municipal Code Section 5.61.030	5
RULES	
Supreme Court Rule 37.6	1
